

OD - 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/22/2024
SWAPNA ROY
VS
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN

Date : 28th February, 2025

Appearance :

Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

..for the decree holder.

1. The instant matter has been placed under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' since typographical error occurred in the order dated February 13, 2025.
2. In view of such, in the fifth line of paragraph 1 of the said order the figure '25 lakhs' be deleted and in its place the figure '70 laksh' be incorporated.
3. Similarly, in the second line of paragraph 1 of the said order the figure '19' be deleted and in its place the following be inserted,

namely :- '16 and 26'.
4. In the sixth line of paragraph 1 of the said order the figure '23' be deleted and in its place the figure '20' be inserted.

5. At paragraph 3 of the said order in the sixth line the figure '25 lakhs' be deleted and in its place the figure '70 lakhs' be inserted. In the same paragraph of the said order the figure '4.50 lakhs' be deleted and in its place the figure '10 lakhs' be inserted.
6. In the last line of paragraph 7 of the self-same order the figure '2015' be deleted and in its place the figure '2025' be incorporated.
7. Department is directed to carry out the necessary corrections in the order dated February 13, 2025 in terms of the observations made hereinabove. Let this order be treated as part of the order dated February 13, 2025.

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)

