

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction)
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/22/2024

SWAPNA ROY
VS
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN

Date : 6th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
...for the decree-holder.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Dey, Adv.
Mr. Dipanjan Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.
...for the judgment-debtor.

1. It is submitted on behalf of the decree-holder that by an order dated March 4, 2025 as passed in APOT/59/2025 by a Division Bench of this Court, all further proceedings of EC/10/2024 has been stayed by the Division Bench of this Court.
2. It is further submitted on behalf of the decree-holder that since the instant execution case is more or less identical with EC/10/2024, an appropriate order may be passed in terms of the order as passed today by this Court in EC/10/2024.
3. Such being the position, let the instant matter go out of list for the time being.
4. Liberty to mention.

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)