

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/22/2024
SWAPNA ROY
VS
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 22nd January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
...For the Decree-holder.

Mr. Dipak Dey, Adv.
Mr. Dipanjan Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.
...For the Judgment-debtor.

The Court :- The department is directed to tag EC 22 of 2024 along with the EC 9 of 2024 and place the records together on the next date of hearing on 26th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)