

OD-16

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/22/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2026

SWAPNA ROY  
VS  
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY  
Date : 26<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
...For the Decree-holder

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Dipanjan Dey, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mukherjee, Adv.  
For the Judgment Debtor

The Court : The Learned Advocate representing the Judgment Debtor seeks three days time to file supplementary affidavit to the demurrer application in GA/1/2026.

The Learned Advocate representing the Decree-Holder is to serve a copy of the rectified tabular statement to the Learned Advocate representing the Judgment Debtor to file supplementary affidavit as aforesaid on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

A copy of the same is to be served upon the Learned Advocate representing the Decree-Holder in advance so that a comprehensive affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the Learned Advocate representing the Decree-Holder on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026. Reply, if any, be filed by 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Next date be fixed on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)